NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING



Village of Biron Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda September 12, 2022 6:30 P.M. Municipal Center, 451 Kahoun Road, Wisconsin Rapids

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- 3. Approve minutes of August 8 2022 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Finance & Budget Committee: Review all bills, non-lapsing accounts, and journal entries for the Village and Utilities departments
- 6. Treasurer's Report: Report of expenditures and receipts for August
- 7. Biron Volunteer Fire Department: Monthly report
- 8. Personnel Committee: Compensation for treasurer training; TeamCare Audit; Notice from Teamsters to commence negotiations; Cleaning and Security
- Legislative, Ordinance & Zoning Committee: Consider granting operator's license to Karen L Mercer
- 10. Public Works: Consider approval of contract with Waste Management for garbage pickup; Lift Stations; Brush pickup policy
- 11. Public Property, Safety and Recreation Committee: Approve Resolution 22-04 Amending Chapter 11 of the Village of Biron Code of Ordinances Slow-No-Wake area on the Wisconsin River in the Village of Biron; Restrooms report
- 12. Water Utility Committee
- Wastewater Treatment Commission: Accept minutes of July 13 and August 10 meetings;
 Status of wastewater agreement
- 14. New Business
- 15. Clerk's Report: August 9 Partisan Primary report; Election Security Subgrant; WMCA Training Conference; ND Papers Tax Appeal/Chargeback of Taxes
- 16. President's Report: Consider Resolution 22-05 In Recognition of Curt Witynski and Gail Sumi; Sale of tax deeded property, Parcel 24-00424
- 17. Adjourn

Anne Arndt, WCMC, Clerk

The Village of Biron encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the Village Clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the Clerk at (715) 423-6584 to request accommodations.

cc Wis Rapids City Clerk Wis Rapids Community Media Wis Rapids Tribune Posted at: Biron Municipal Center

biron.wi.gov

Posted at: 9/9/2022 P.M.